information should be read in conjunction with: the accompanying

   notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of

   income (loss); the accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma

   condensed consolidated balance sheet; the Company's Annual Report

   on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 1995 and Company's

   Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q for the quarters ended March 31,

   1996 and June 30, 1996.

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   Ball Corporation and Subsidiaries

   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income (Loss)

   For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

   (Unaudited)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

   Ball   Reverse

(dollars in millions except for per   Corporation   Ball Glass/   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   share amounts)   Historical   Ball-Foster   Adjustments   As Adjusted

Net Sales   $  2,591.7   $ (545.9)   (a)   $   2,045.8

COSTS AND EXPENSES:

Cost of sales   2,339.4   (502.8)   (a)   1,836.6

Selling, general and administrative

   expenses   112.1   (16.2)   (a)   5.4 (d)   101.3

Net loss on dispositions (net),

   restructuring and other   118.2   (111.1)   (b)   7.1

Interest expense   37.8   -   (a)   (17.1)(e)   20.7

   --------------   ----------------   ------------   ----------

(Loss) income before taxes on

   income, minority interests and

   equity in earnings of affiliates   (15.8)   84.2   11.7   80.1

Provision for income tax benefit

   (expense)   0.1   (24.5)  (a), (b)   (4.6)(f)   (29.0)

Minority interests   (4.6)   2.9   (a)   (1.7)

Equity in earnings of affiliates   1.7   1.3   (c)   3.0

   --------------   ----------------   -------------   -----------

Net (loss) income   (18.6)   63.9   7.1   52.4

Preferred dividends, net of tax

   benefit   (3.1)   (3.1)

   --------------   ----------------   -------------   ----------

Net (loss) earnings attributable to

   common shareholders   $  (21.7)   $   63.9   $   7.1   $   49.3

   ==============   ================   =============   ===========

Net (loss) earnings per share of

   common stock   $  (0.72)   $   1.64

   ==============   ============

Fully diluted (loss) earnings per

   share   $  (0.72)   $   1.55

   ==============   ============

[…]

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated statements of income (loss).

</TABLE>

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   Ball Corporation and Subsidiaries

   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income (Loss)

   For the Six-Month Period Ended June 30, 1996

   (Unaudited)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

   Ball   Reverse

(dollars in millions except for per   Corporation   Ball Glass/   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   share amounts)   Historical   Ball-Foster   Adjustments   As Adjusted

Net Sales   $  1,062.1   $  1,062.1

COSTS AND EXPENSES:

Cost of sales   972.4   972.4

Selling, general and administrative

   expenses   47.9   47.9

Interest expense   19.8   (4.8)(e)   15.0

   ----------   ---------   --------------   --------

Income before taxes on income,

   minority interests and

   equity in earnings of affiliates   22.0   4.8   26.8

Provision for income tax expense   (8.1)   (1.9)(f)   (10.0)

Minority interests   0.2   0.2

Equity in earnings of affiliates   3.2   (0.7)(c)   2.5

   ----------   ----------   --------------   --------

Net income   17.3   (0.7)   2.9   19.5

Preferred dividends, net of tax

   benefit   (1.5)   (1.5)

   ----------   ---------   --------------   --------

Net earnings attributable to

   common shareholders   $   15.8   $  (0.7)   $   2.9   $   18.0

   ===========   =========   ==============   ===========

Net earnings per share of

   common stock   $   0.52   $   0.60

   ===========   ===========

Fully diluted earnings per

   share   $   0.50   $   0.57

   ===========   ===========

(number of shares in thousands)

[…]

interest rates of 4.9% in 1995 and 4.6% in 1996.

(f)   To reflect the income tax effects of the pro forma adjustments at

   statutory rates.

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   Ball Corporation and Subsidiaries

   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

   As of June 30, 1996

   (Unaudited)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

   Ball

   Corporation   Sale of   Application   Pro Forma

(dollars in millions)   Historical   Ball-Foster   of Proceeds   As Adjusted

ASSETS

Current Assets

   Cash   $   20.2   $   209.4   (a)   $ (209.4)(b)   $   20.2

   Accounts receivable, net   326.8   326.8

   Inventories, net   338.0   338.0

   Other current assets   85.3   (19.8)  (a)   65.5

   --------------   ----------------   ---------------   -----------

   Total current assets   770.3   189.6   (209.4)   750.5

Property, plant and equipment, net   697.0   697.0

Investments in affiliates   253.6   (167.4)  (a)   86.2

Other long-term assets   145.0   (2.1)  (a)   142.9

   --------------   ----------------   ---------------   -----------

   $  1,865.9   $   20.1   $ (209.4)   $   1,676.6

   ==============   ================   ===============   ============

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'

   EQUITY

Current liabilities

   Short-term debt and current

   portion of long-term debt   $   266.9   $ (183.0)(b)   $   83.9

   Accounts payable   242.0   242.0

   Other current liabilities   134.8   134.8

   --------------   ----------------   ---------------   -----------

   Total current liabilities   643.7   (183.0)   460.7

Long-term debt   431.7   (26.4) (b)   405.3

Other long-term liabilities   184.3   10.1   (a)   194.4

   --------------   ----------------   ---------------   -----------

   Total noncurrent liabilities   616.0   10.1   (26.4)   599.7

Minority interests   9.5   9.5

Shareholders' equity   596.7   10.0   (a)   606.7

   --------------   ----------------   ---------------   -----------

   $  1,865.9   $   20.1   $ (209.4)   $   1,676.6

   ==============   ================   ===============   ============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

</TABLE>

Ball Corporation and Subsidiaries

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)

(a)   To reflect the sale of the Company's 42% equity

   interest in Ball-Foster.  The $10.0 million

   addition to shareholders' equity represents the Company's

   preliminary estimate of the after-tax gain to be

   recognized from the sale.